RESOLUTION NO. 21-R-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REPUBLIC, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT ADDENDUMS WITH THE MUNICIPAL JUDGES REGARDING TERMS FOR THE ARRAIGNMENT OF MUNICIPAL INMATES

WHEREAS, the City of Republic, Missouri, (herein called the "City" or "Republic") is a municipal corporation and Charter City located in Greene County, Missouri, being duly created, organized, and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has the power to appoint the Municipal Judge or Judges with the advice and consent of a majority of the entire Council under Section 4.4(g) of the City's Charter and Section 130.030 of the Municipal Code of the City; and

WHEREAS, there is currently an appointed Presiding Judge and two appointed Associate Judges who have an agreement with the City to provide services related to their duties as a Judge in the Municipal Court; and

WHEREAS, in March of 2021, the Greene County Sheriff announced the availability of jail space to start accepting municipal inmates in the Greene County Jail; and

WHEREAS, defendants in custody for municipal warrants have a right to appear before a Municipal Judge within a set time-frame; and

WHEREAS, terms need to be established between the City and the Municipal Judges for compensation for the additional work required in the arraignment of municipal inmates within the time-frame allowed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REPUBLIC, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The Mayor, on behalf of the City, is authorized to enter into the agreement addendums attached hereto as Attachment 1, Attachment 2, and Attachment 3, and incorporated herein by reference.
- Section 2. The whereas clauses are hereby specifically incorporated herein by reference.
- Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective and after its passage as provided by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Republic, Missouri, this _____ day of ______ 2021.

Matt Russell, Mayor

Attest:

Laura Burbridge, City Clerk

RESOLUTION NO. 21-R-15

RESOLUTION NO. 21-R-15

		Digitally signed by Scott Ison	
	South Don	Date: 2021.04.01 11:13:17	
Approved as to Form: _		-05'00'	, Scott Ison, City Attorney
—			

Final Passage and Vote: